
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE
15744 GOLDENWEST ST., HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647
PUBLIC | 2 YEAR | SEMESTER TERM | COMMUTER SCHOOL
LAST ACCREDITATION VISIT: SPRING 2019

*Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI) is an accredited, degree-granting, public or private nonprofit institution of higher education with 25% or more total undergraduate Hispanic full-time equivalent students as defined 
in federal law (the Higher Education Opportunity Act, Title V, 2008). **Asian American and Native American Pacific Islander Serving Institution (AANAPISI) is an accredited, degree-granting institution that serves an 
undergraduate population that is low-income, with at least 50% receiving Title IV needs-based assistance, of which at least 10% of the population is Asian American or Native American Pacific Islander students. 

‡FTES: Full-Time Equivalent Student; FTES: Full-Time Equivalent Faculty; FTES/FTEF: Full-Time Equivalent Student per Full-Time Equivalent Faculty.

1,161

1,292

571

1,254

82

64%

20%

Decrease 
to 79 Units

76%

20%

20%

35%

1,196

1,331

558

1,292

80

66%

1,291

1,357

600

1,317

78

67%

1,277

1,421

628

1,379

--

70%

1,393

1,550

685

1,505

79

76%

Golden West College is accredited by the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC). 
GWC is designated as a Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI)* and an Asian American and Native American Paci�c 
Islander Serving Institution (AANAPISI).** 

2018-19 QUICK STATS

GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE
QUICK FACTS

SPECIAL PROGRAMS (Fall 2018)

• California Work Opportunity & Responsibility
to Kids (CalWORKs): 51

• Disabled Students Programs & Services (DSPS): 501
• Extended Opportunity Program
& Services (EOP&S): 725

• Foster Youth: 109
• International Students: 286
• Veterans: 238

15744 GOLDENWEST ST., 
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647

PUBLIC | 2 YEAR | SEMESTER TERM
COMMUTER SCHOOL

LAST ACCREDITATION VISIT: 
SPRING 2019

The total number of students participating in 
Categorical or special programs or services at GWC.

*Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI) is an accredited, degree-granting, public or private nonpro�t institution of higher education with 25% or more total undergraduate Hispanic full-time 
equivalent students as de�ned in federal law (the Higher Education Opportunity Act, Title V, 2008).
**Asian American and Native American Paci�c Islander Serving Institution (AANAPISI) is an accredited, degree-granting institution that serves an undergraduate population that is 
low-income, with at least 50% receiving Title IV needs-based assistance, of which at least 10% of the population is Asian American or Native American Paci�c Islander students.
‡FTES: Full-Time Equivalent Student; FTES: Full-Time Equivalent Faculty; FTES/FTEF: Full-Time Equivalent Student per Full-Time Equivalent Faculty.

California Residents: $46
Out-of-State: $322
International Students: $322

COLLEGE STAFFING (Fall 2018)
Full-Time Faculty: 137
Part-Time Faculty: 475
Manager: 43
Classi�ed: 184

2019-20 TUITION & FEES (per unit)
• Total Unduplicated
Headcount: 18,011

• Total Duplicated Enrollment: 78,154
• Full-Time Equivalent
Student (FTES): 9,209

• FTES/FTEF‡: 32.1
• Non-Resident FTES: 404
• FTES for Apportionment: 8,724

• Success: 72.2%
• Retention: 86.7%

$20,927,243TOTAL FINANCIAL AID AWARDED IN 2017-18
51% of GWC students received Financial Aid in 2017-18

Increase Number of Students Earning an 
Associate Degree (including ADTs)

Increase Number of Students Earning a 
Chancellor's O�ce Approved Certi�cate

Increase Number of Students Earning 
an Associate Degree for Transfer (ADT)

Increase Number of Students 
Transferring to a CSU or UC

Decrease Average Number of Units 
Accumulated by All Associate Degree Earners

Increase All Students with a Job Closely 
Related to Their Field of Study

BASELINE

CHANCELLOR'S
STATEWIDE 

GOAL +3% +5% +10% TARGET

GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE TARGETS
Vision for Success Metrics 2021-2022  GOAL

STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Fall 2018)

ENROLLMENT 
BY INSTRUCTIONAL 

MODALITY

GENDER

AGE

Male: 45%
Female: 54%

Full-Time: 33%
Part-Time: 66%

Hispanic/Latinx: 35%
White Non-Hispanic: 28%
Asian: 27%
Other: 10%

<20: 29%
20-24: 39%
25-29: 15%

ENROLLMENT 
STATUS

Traditional: 85%
Online: 12%
Hybrid: 3%

30-34: 6%
35+: 11%

RACE/
ETHNICITY

2018-19 AWARDS
Associate Degrees: 6,970 
Certi�cates: 3,350
Total Awarded: 10,320

VISION FOR

SUCCESS
STRENGTHENING THE 
CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY 
COLLEGES TO MEET 
CALIFORNIA’S NEEDS
Vision for Success is a new 
initiative with metrics set forth 
by the Chancellor’s O�ce to 
increase the success of students 
enrolled in the California 
Community College system. 
Each institution within the 
California Community College 
system should aim to achieve 
the following goals by the end 
of 2021-2022 academic year.

COMPLETION

TRANSFER

UNITS ACCUMULATED

WORKFORCE

CA State University (CSU)

University of California (UC)

In-State-Private (ISP)

Out-of-State (OOS)

10%

4%

11%

76%

20
17

-18
 TR

ANSFER VOLUME: 1,049

Golden West College is accredited by the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC). GWC is designated as a 
Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI)* and an Asian American and Native American Pacific Islander Serving Institution (AANAPISI).**


