GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE |

15744 GOLDENWEST ST., HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92647 PUBLIC | 2 YEAR | SEMESTER TERM | COMMUTER SCHOOL **LAST ACCREDITATION VISIT: SPRING 2019**

Golden West College is accredited by the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC). GWC is designated as a Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI)* and an Asian American and Native American Pacific Islander Serving Institution (AANAPISI).**

QUICK FACTS

2019-20 TUITION & FEES (per unit)

California Residents: \$46 Out-of-State: \$322

International Students: \$322

COLLEGE STAFFING (Fall 2018)

Full-Time Faculty: 137 Part-Time Faculty: 475

Not Rank Ster WOLUME: 1,049

2018-19 QUICK STATS Total Unduplicated Headcount: 18,011

Total Duplicated Enrollment: 78,154

 Full-Time Equivalent Student (FTES): 9,209

• FTES/FTEF[‡]: 32.1

Non-Resident FTES: 404

FTES for Apportionment: 8,724

 Success: 72.2% Retention: 86.7%

STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Fall 2018)



<20: 29% 30-34:6% 20-24: 39% 35+: 11% 25-29: 15%

GENDER

Male: 45% Female: 54%

RACE/ **ETHNICITY**

Hispanic/Latinx: 35% White Non-Hispanic: 28%

Asian: 27% Other: 10%

ENROLLMENT STATUS



Full-Time: 33% Part-Time: 66%

ENROLLMENT BY INSTRUCTIONAL MODALITY



Traditional: 85% Online: 12% Hybrid: 3%

2018-19 AWARDS

Associate Degrees: 6,970 Certificates: 3,350 Total Awarded: 10,320

76% CA State University (CSU) University of California (UC) 10%

In-State-Private (ISP) 4% Out-of-State (OOS)

TOTAL FINANCIAL AID AWARDED IN 2017-18

51% of GWC students received Financial Aid in 2017-18

\$20,927,243

SPECIAL PROGRAMS (Fall 2018)

The total number of students participating in Categorical or special programs or services at GWC.

- California Work Opportunity & Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs): 51
- Disabled Students Programs & Services (DSPS): 501
- Extended Opportunity Program & Services (EOP&S): 725
- Foster Youth: 109
- International Students: 286
- Veterans: 238

VISION FOR

RENGTHENING THE FORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES TO MEET

Vision for Success is a new initiative with metrics set forth by the Chancellor's Office to increase the success of students enrolled in the California Community College system. Each institution within the California Community College system should aim to achieve the following goals by the end of 2021-2022 academic year.

GOI DEN WEST COLLEGE TARGETS

11%

Vision for Success Metrics CHANCELLOR'S			2021-2022 GOAL			
COMPLETION	BASELINE	STATEWIDE GOAL	+3%	+5%	+10%	TARGET
Increase Number of Students Earning a Chancellor's Office Approved Certificate	1,161	20%	1,196	1,291	1,277	1,393
Increase Number of Students Earning an Associate Degree (including ADTs)	1,292	20%	1,331	1,357	1,421	1,550
TRANSFER						
Increase Number of Students Earning an Associate Degree for Transfer (ADT)	571	20%	558	600	628	685
Increase Number of Students Transferring to a CSU or UC	1,254	35%	1,292	1,317	1,379	1,505
UNITS ACCUMULATED						
Decrease Average Number of Units Accumulated by All Associate Degree Earners	82	Decrease to 79 Units	80	78		79
WORKFORCE						
Increase All Students with a Job Closely Related to Their Field of Study	64%	76%	66%	67%	70%	76%

*Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI) is an accredited, degree-granting, public or private nonprofit institution of higher education with 25% or more total undergraduate Hispanic full-time equivalent students as defined in federal law (the Higher Education Opportunity Act, Title V, 2008). **Asian American and Native American Pacific Islander Serving Institution (AANAPISI) is an accredited, degree-granting institution that serves an undergraduate population that is low-income, with at least 50% receiving Title IV needs-based assistance, of which at least 10% of the population is Asian American or Native American Pacific Islander students. ‡FTES: Full-Time Equivalent Student; FTES: Full-Time Equivalent Faculty; FTES/FTEF: Full-Time Equivalent Student per Full-Time Equivalent Faculty.